

## SELECT STANDING COMMITTEE

Date proposed	Page of minutes	Proposed by Mr.	That Sec. No.	Be amended by	Disposition	Date	Page of minutes
March 13..	24	Howard....	76	striking out in (3) "upon the sale being made" and substituting "upon the decision of the Governor of the Bank of Canada being received".....	withdrawn..	May 3	61
March 13..	24	Howard....	77	striking out in (1) all the words after "Act" in line 10 down to and including "same" in line 13	lost.....	May 3	61
March 13..	24	Casgrain....	88	adding after "months" in line 11 of (7) "and any claim by an unpaid vendor of or in respect to such products, wares, goods and merchandises to the amount remaining unpaid"; by adding after "remuneration" in line 13 of (7)" and such claim of an unpaid vendor".....	lost (R)....	May 4	64
March 13..	24	McGibbon..	88	adding to (7) the following proviso: see page 24.....	lost.....	May 4	64
March 22..	35	Perley..... (Qu'Appelle)	88	adding the following to (8) "and for the purchase of binder twine upon the security of any of the crop with respect to which such binder twine is to be used....	withdrawn..	May 4	64
May 4..	64	Perley..... (Qu'Appelle)	88	adding the following to (8) "and for the purchase of binder twine upon the security of the crop grown by the borrower and which is about to be harvested".....	adopted....	May 4	65
May 4..	64	Perley..... (Qu'Appelle)	88	substituting the following as (9) "The security taken under subsection (8) of this section for money lent for the purchase of . . . . binder twine, may be taken in the relevant and appropriate form set forth in Schedule E.....	adopted....	May 4	65
May 4..	65	Perley..... (Qu'Appelle)	88	inserting "or binder twine" after "seed grain" in lines 3 and 8 of (10).....	adopted....	May 4	65
May 15..	78	Rhodes.....	88	by deleting "on and" in line 4 of (19).....	adopted....	May 15	78
May 15..	78	Hackett....	88	inserting the following as (29): see page 78.....	adopted....	May 15	78
May 15..	78	Ralston....	88	inserting "or other written communication" after the words "prepaid telegram" in (29)....	adopted....	May 15	78
March 13..	24	Casgrain....	89	striking out all the words commencing with "who" in line 9 of (2) and substituting "of or in respect to such products, goods, wares, and merchandises to the amount remaining unpaid"	lost.....	May 4	65
March 13..	24	Beynon....	91	striking out all the words after "and" in line 5 of (1) and substituting: see page 24.....	lost (R)....	May 4	66
May 17..	85	Coote.....	91	adding after "dollar" in last line of (1) "Provided further that when the advance or loan is not in excess of twenty-five dollars, and the interest or discount thereon amounts to less than fifty cents, the maximum charge shall not exceed fifty cents".....	adopted....	May 17	85
May 8..	67	Rhodes.....	95	striking out (b) of (1) and substituting "(b) from time to time pay any or all of the principal thereof, and any or all of the interest thereon, to or to the order of such person, unless before such payment the money so deposited in the bank is lawfully claimed as the property of some other person....	adopted....	May 8	67